5006.0

FIRST ADDENDUM
TO
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
FOR THE AB86 (ADULT EDUCATION) REGIONAL PLAN
BETWEEN
MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT/ADULT EDUCATION
AND
CONTRA COSTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 7, 2015



First Addendum to Memorandum of Understanding for AB86 (Adult Education)
Regional Plan

V. Allocation of Funds (Changes are in bold)

Allocation of funds under this MOU are conditioned upon the 1) Receipt of
signed MOU from partner School District/Adult Education, and 2) Receipt
of expenditure plan.

Funding for Mt. Diablo School District/Adult Education will be $20,500.00
for the duration of the grant, March 5, 2014 through June 30, 2015 and will
be paid in one lump sum.

Funding will be increased by $84,000.00 for a new total of
$104,500.00 with the added amount paid in one lump sum.

V. Effective Date of Performance (Changes are in bold)

This MOU shall be in effect from March 5, 2014 through June 30, 2015.
Effective date of performance extended to December 31, 2015.

Except as amended herein, all terms and conditions of the original contract shall
continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be
duly amended by their authorized officers.

CONTRA COSTA COMMUNITY MT. DIABLO SCHOOL DISTRICT/
COLLEGE DISTRICT ADULT EDUCATION
Dave Wetmore Nellie Meyer, Ed.D.
Director of Purchasing and Contracts Superintendent of Schools
Lo S TS v

Date Date



